

No. 24-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

YOLANDA TYSON,

Petitioner,

v.

TOWN OF RAMAPO, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MICHAEL H. SUSSMAN
SUSSMAN & GOLDMAN
One Railroad Avenue
Goshen, NY 10924

STEPHEN BERGSTEIN
Counsel of Record
BERGSTEIN & ULLRICH
Five Paradies Lane
New Paltz, NY 12561
(845) 419-2250
steve@tbulaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

332690



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING BELOW	iii
RELATED CASES	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	v
TABLE OF APPENDICES	vii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	viii
PETITION FOR CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	2
JURISDICTION.....	3
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
A. Factual Background	6
1. Overview.....	6
B. Prior Proceedings.....	10
1. District Court proceedings	10

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
2. Proceedings in the Court of Appeals for the Second Circui	10
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	11
A. This Court should grant <i>certiorari</i> to resolve important questions as to the elements of a <i>prima facie</i> case of employment discrimination and the permissible nature of a legitimate, non-discriminatory reason	11
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
APPENDIX A — SUMMARY ORDER OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT, FILED JUNE 10, 2024	1a
APPENDIX B — OPINION AND ORDER OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, FILED JUNE 12, 2023	11a
APPENDIX C — OPINION OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, FILED MARCH 25, 2019.....	35a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Abu-Brisson v. Delta Air Lines, Inc.</i> , 239 F.3d 456 (2d Cir. 2011)	12
<i>Brown v. Waterbury Bd. of Educ.</i> , 247 F. Supp. 3d 196 (D. Conn. 2017).....	14
<i>Burdine v. Texas Dep’t. of Comm’y Affairs</i> , 450 U.S. 248 (1981).....	11, 18, 20
<i>Chambers v. TRM Copy Centers Corp.</i> , 43 F.3d 29 (2d Cir. 1994)	12, 13
<i>Cine SK8, Inc. v. Town of Henrietta</i> , 507 F.3d 778 (2d Cir. 2007)	14
<i>Clark v. Jewish Childcare Ass’n, Inc.</i> , 96 F. Supp. 3d 237 (S.D.N.Y. 2015).....	13
<i>Graham v. Long Island R.R.</i> , 230 F.3d 34 (2d Cir. 2000)	13, 14
<i>Hazen Co. v. Biggins</i> , 507 U.S. 604 (1993).....	20
<i>Mandell v. County of Suffolk</i> , 316 F.3d 368 (2d Cir. 2003)	12

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>McDonnell Douglas Corp. v. Green</i> , 411 U.S. 792 (1973)	11, 16, 17, 20
<i>McGuinness v. Lincoln Hall</i> , 263 F.3d 49 (2d Cir. 2001)	13
<i>Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Prods. Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 133 (2000).....	20
<i>Ruiz v. County of Rockland</i> , 609 F.3d 486 (2d Cir. 2010)	12
<i>Shumway v. United Parcel Serv., Inc.</i> , 118 F.3d 60 (2d Cir. 1997)	13
<i>Simmons v. Akin Gump Straus Hauer & Feld, LLP</i> , 508 Fed.Appx. 10 (2d Cir. 2013)	11

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. § 1254.....	3
42 U.S.C. § 2000e(a)(1)	3
42 U.S.C. § 12112.....	3
Rule 13	3
